# 505979236 03/23/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6025944

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHAD J. ABUNASSAR	02/02/2020
BRANDON W. CHU	02/04/2020
PATRICIA H. HO	03/18/2020
KOJI J. KIZUKA	01/28/2020
BENJAMIN L. LEE	01/30/2020
TAMER M. MAHMOUD	01/29/2020
SEAN A. MCNIVEN	01/24/2020
SCOTT C. MOSHER	01/27/2020
SANTOSH V. PRABHU	01/30/2020
LAUREN G. TROXLER	02/17/2020
DYLAN T. VAN HOVEN	01/27/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EVALVE, INC.
Street Address:	3200 LAKESIDE DRIVE
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16321221

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)408-2501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-408-2500

Email: dlnydocket@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

PATENT 505979236 REEL: 052191 FRAME: 0449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003168.2348
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HIROKO LAVIETES
SIGNATURE:	/Hiroko Lavietes/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2020
Total Attachments: 13	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Assignment#page10.tif	
source=Assignment#page11.tif	
source=Assignment#page12.tif	

source=Assignment#page13.tif

PATENT REEL: 052191 FRAME: 0450

### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chad J. Abunassar, whose post office address is 255 Dolores Street #2, San Francisco, California, 94103; Brandon W. Chu, whose post office address is 214 Granada Ave, San Francisco, CA 94112; Patricia H. Ho, whose post office address is 910 Bayberry Lane, Redwood City, California, 94065, Koji J. Kizuka, whose post office address is 460 Beresford Ave., Redwood City, CA 94061; Benjamin L. Lee, whose post office address is 1690 Civic Center Drive, Unit #102, Santa Clara, California, 95050; Tamer M. Mahmoud, whose post office address is 1519 Emperor Way, Sunnyvale, California, 94087; Sean A. McNiven. whose post office address is 459 University Drive, Menlo Park, California, 94025; Scott C. Mosher, whose post office address is 2590 3rd Street, Apt. D, San Francisco, California, 94107; Santosh V. Prabhu, whose post office address is 971 Belmont Terrace, Unit 2, Sunnyvale, California, 94086; Lauren G. Troxler, whose post office address is 2765 Gough Street, Apt. 5. San Francisco, California, 94123; and Dylan T. Van Hoven, and whose post office address is 304 Cedar Street, San Carlos, California, 94070; (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), invented a new invention as disclosed in a U.S. Patent Application entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INTRA-PROCEDURAL CARDIAC PRESSURE MONITORING" for which.

is being filed	I concurrently with the	recordation o	f this Assignn	ient.	
the Provision	nal Application was fil	ed on	as A	pplication	
No					
the Non-Pro-	visional Application w	as filed on Jai	nuary 28, 201	<u>9</u> as Applica	ition No.
<u>16/321.221;</u>					
the PCT And	olication was filed on		_ as Application	nn No	

WHEREAS, EVALVE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, having its principal place of business at 3200 Lakeside Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said United States provisional application or said application for United States Letters

PATENT REEL: 052191 FRAME: 0451 Patent, as the case may be, and said invention in all applications claiming priority thereto or converted therefrom, and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said applications above under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, that such right, title and interest is unencumbered, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, foreign applications or other such Letters Patent, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal

PATENT REEL: 052191 FRAME: 0452 representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2020\_.

Chad J. Abunassar

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, 1	have hereunto	set my hand a	and seal this	4 day of	ſ
 February	, 20_20.					
·		BL				
		Brandon W. Cl	3 8 8		•••••	

I	N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 18 day of
March	, 20 <u>20</u>
	Patricia Ho
	Patricia H. Ho

1	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto set my hand and seal this 27 day of
JA	MUARY	, 20 <u>lo</u> .	
			1/ 0 1/
			Kr. & Frence
		Koi	i I Kizula

IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, I have I	ereunto set my hand and	d seal this <u>30</u> day of
January	, 20.20		
<b>(</b>			

Benjamin L. Lee

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I	have hereunto	set my hand	and seal th	iis <u>29                                    </u>
Sanvary	, 20 <u>10</u> .				
***			÷ 58850		
		$- \mathcal{O}(\mathcal{N})$	MRL	, Jens	
	÷	Towns No No	L		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,  JANUARY, 20 ZO.	I have hereunto s	et my hand and seal this	<u>24</u> day of
	Saan & McNive		

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 27	day of
JANUARY	, 20 <u>20</u> .	
	Scotled	
	Scott C. Mosher	<del></del>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 30th day of
 January 2020
Jankon Janko
Santosh V. Prahhn

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand and seal this	day of
February , 2020	·	
	F. /	
./	Tom Itaki	
Ť	auren G Troyler	31

IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set 1	my hand and seal this 27 day of
SANVIARY	, 20 <u>74</u>	
	Durt	An
	Dylan T. Van Hove	en